(2BE-HAK0915) to accommodate an increase in camp size (up to 90 people) and an 
expansion of the drill program (up to six drills).  The current licence permits use of two 
hundred and fifty (250) cubic meters per day of water.  This application includes an 
increase in water use to two hundred and ninety nine (299) cubic meters per day.